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Section 330.100  Purpose and Scope

It is the purpose of Article 80 of the FY2010 Budget Implementation (capital) Act (PA 96-37) and this Part to ensure that at least 50% of the total labor hours on State construction projects funded by capital infrastructure appropriations enacted by the 96th General Assembly are performed by actual residents of the State of Illinois.
